
Issue 1 - 27/02/25

RONNIE

Spare Parts Customer Support
www.argos-support.co.uk
Help@ClickSpares.co.uk

claims-argos@thuka.com

0370 112 1928
00372 555 88 518



1

Safety and Care Advice

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: 
READ CAREFULLY.

• Only clean using a damp cloth 
and mild detergent. Do no use 
bleach or abrasive cleaners. 

• Use a dry cloth to clean the 
product, furniture polish is not 
recommended.

From time to time check that 
there are no loose screws, nuts 
or bolts. If there are please re-
tighten.

• This product should not be 
discarded with household waste. 
Take to your local authority 
waste disposal centre.

Care and maintenance

Product Details
White 757/0375

• Keep children and animals 
away from the work area. Small 
parts could choke if swallowed. 
Plastic bags can be dangerous to 
young children.

• Make sure you have enough 
space to layout the parts before 
starting.

• This product has been 
constructed to be used in the 
domestic environment only and 
not for commercial purposes.

• Assemble the item as close to 
its fi nal position (in the same 
room) as possible.

• Assemble on a soft level 
surface to avoid damaging the 
unit or your fl oor.

• Parts of the assembly will be 
easier with 2 people.

• Assembly to be carried out by a 
competent adult only.

• Do not use this item if any 
components are missing or 
damaged

  • We do not 
recommend the 
use of power drill/
drivers for inserting 
screws, as this could 

damage the unit. Only use hand 
screwdrivers.

• Dispose of all packaging 
carefully and responsibly.

Made in Estonia for Habitat, Argos Limited. Sainsbury’s Supermarkets Ltd, London, EC1M 6HA, UK. Argos (N.I.) Ltd and Sainsbury’s (NI) Ltd, Forestside 
Shopping Centre, Upper Galwally, Belfast, BT8 6FX, UK.
habitat.co.uk/help/contact-us



2

80-38110  Singlebed

IMPORTANT! KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
PLEASE DISPOSE OF PACKAGING MATERIAL.

PLASTIC BAGS CAN BE DANGEROUS TO YOUNG CHILDREN

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
To clean use a damp cloth, avoiding the use of strong detergents or abrasives.

WARNING! Not suitable for children under 4 years. 

WARNING!  Do not place this child’s bed near heat sources, windows and other furniture.
WARNING!  Do not use this child’s bed if any of the parts are broken, torn or missing.

WARNING! Once assembled, this bed must not be disassembled. Screws must not be removed once inserted.

Suitable for over 4 years old to adults.

Children are likely to play, bounce, jump and climb on beds, therefore the child’s bed should not
be placed too close to other furniture or windows, blind cords, curtain pulls or other strings or cords, and should 

Always place the side of the bed with the safety rail against a wall.

This product complies to standard BS8509: 2008+A1:2011



Tools required

Phillips screwdriver 
(small & medium)

Ruler/tape 
measure

Flatblade screwdriver 
(small & medium) Eye protection 

(when using a 
hammer or glue)

Small hammer

3

Allen key 4mm 
(included)
No. 4033-002



1

Components

No. 12-04306074-20 White

Leg Left x2   
(607x43x43mm)

No. 12-04306073-20 White

Leg Right x2   
(607x43x43mm)

Slat x15 
(897x65x15mm)
No. 12-01508971

Safety rail x1        
(1867x272x19mm)
No. 4301-1918671-40 White

2

6

End panel x2   
(877x361x19mm)
No. 4301-1908771-40 White

3

4 5Bedside x2 
(1867x89x20mm)
No. 1305-186711-20 White

4



5

Fittings

Bag 1

(Shown to scale)

A

C

H

F

No. 3913-06080

No. 3901-40030

Connecting bolt M6x80mm x14

Chipboard screw 4,0x30mm x30

B

E

No. 3922-060131

No. 3930-08040

Barrel nut M6/Ø10x13mm x14

Dowel Ø8x40mm x12

D

Dowel Ø10x45mm x8
No. 3930-10045No. 3901-35015

Chipboard screw 3,5x15mm x4

Cover cap Ø8mm x8
No. 3938-000081-2 White

G

No. 4008-106
Mending plate 80x15x2mm x1



1

2

6

E

Dowel Ø8x40mm x12

D

Dowel Ø10x45mm x8

3

4

5

E
E

E
E

E

E

E

E

D
D

D
D

6 holes up!

A

Connecting bolt M6x80mm x8 

B

Barrel nut M6/Ø10x13mm x8

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

B
3

2

1

DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN!

x2

x2



3

4

7

A

Connecting bolt M6x80mm x4 

B

Barrel nut M6/Ø10x13mm x4

A

Connecting bolt x2 

B

Barrel nut x2

DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN!

1

2

4B

B

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

B

2

1

DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN!

5

4



8

5

6

836 mm 836 mm

H

Chipboard screw 4,0x30mm x6

H H H

4

4

666

64 mm

H

Chipboard screw 4,0x30mm x24

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

H H H H H H H H H H H H

H H H H H H H HH H H H



7 G

G

Mending plate x1

C

C

C

C
C

Chipboard screw 3,5x15mm x4

9
Ref.no.  44-02172    A    Stand: 270225    Page 10    (80-38110-20)

5

5

4

4

F

F
F

F

F

F F
F
F

Cover cap Ø8mm x8


